SS EN 3-7 : 2012
EN 3-7 : 2004+A1, MOD
                           (ICS 13.220.10)
SINGAPORE STANDARD
Portable fire extinguishers
– Part 7 : Characteristics, performance
requirements and test methods
This national standard is the modified implementation of EN 3-7 : 2004+A1 and is adopted

– the number(s) or reference(s) relating to the approval of the
extinguisher;
– the manufacturer’s model designation;
– the operating temperature range;
– a warning against the risk of freezing for water based extinguishers;
– a reference to the SS EN 3.
Part 5 shall contain:
– the name and address of the portable fire extinguisher manufacturer
and/or supplier.
In addition, the year of manufacture shall be marked somewhere on the
portable fire extinguisher.
SS EN 3-7 : 2012
xi
COPYRIGHT
Figure 3 – Pictograms
Annex L, Table L.1 Replace ‘See Figure L.2’ under rating 5F with ‘See Figure L.2 - dia. = 300’.
Attention is drawn to the following:
– In EN Standards, the comma has been used throughout as a decimal marker whereas in
Singapore Standards, it is a practice to use a full point on the baseline as the decimal marker.
– Where applicable, the words ‘European Standard’ should be read as ‘Singapore Standard’.
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this Singapore Standard may be the
subject of patent rights. Enterprise Singapore shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all of
such patent rights.
SS EN 3-7 : 2012
xii
COPYRIGHT
(blank page)
EUROPEAN STANDARD
NORME EUROPÉENNE
EUROPÄISCHE NORM
 EN 3-7:2004+A1
 August 2007
ICS 13.220.10 Supersedes EN 3-7:2004
English Version
 Portable fire extinguishers - Part 7: Characteristics, performance
requirements and test methods
Extincteurs d'incendie portatifs - Partie 7: Caractéristiques,
performances et méthodes d'essai
 Tragbare Feuerlöscher - Teil 7: Eigenschaften,
Leistungsanforderungen und Prüfungen
This European Standard was approved by CEN on 5 March 2003 and includes Amendment 1 approved by CEN on 30 June 2007.
CEN members are bound to comply with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations which stipulate the conditions for giving this European
Standard the status of a national standard without any alteration. Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references concerning such national
standards may be obtained on application to the CEN Management Centre or to any CEN member.
This European Standard exists in three official versions (English, French, German). A version in any other language made by translation
under the responsibility of a CEN member into its own language and notified to the CEN Management Centre has the same status as the
official versions.
CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland,
France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal,
Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom.
EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION
C O M I T É  E U R O P É E N  D E  N O R M A LI S A T I O N
EUR OP ÄIS C HES  KOM ITEE FÜR  NOR M UNG
Management Centre: rue de Stassart, 36    B-1050 Brussels
© 2007 CEN All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved
worldwide for CEN national Members.
Ref. No. EN 3-7:2004+A1:2007: E
EN 3-7:2004+A1:2007 (E)
2
Contents